MIAMIDADE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION
BUILDING AND NEIGHBORHOOD COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT (BNC) 11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208
BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Miami, Florida 33175-2474
T (786) 315-2590  F (786) 315-2599
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) w.miamidade.gov/buildin

Gammans Skylight Systems, Inc.
10 Beavers Street
Newnan, GA 30263

Scors:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction materials.
The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade County BNC-Product Control
Section to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction
(AHD).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right to have
this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to perform in the
accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may immediately revoke,
modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BNC reserves the right to revoke
this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section that this product or material
fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the High Velocity Hurricane
Zone of the Florida Building Code.

DESCRIPTION: Series 350, 400, & 500 Aluminum Fixed Skylight System
APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. S-4098, sheets 1 through 8 of 8, dated March 24, 2010, last revised on
May 02, 2011, titled “Gammans Series 350, 400, 500 fixed Skylights”, prepared by RW Building Consultants, Inc.,

signed & sealed by Ryan J. King, P.E., on May 09, 2011, bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control Approval
stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and approval date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Section.
MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Small Missile Impact Resistant

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state and the
following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been no
change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in the
materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any

product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure to comply with
any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed by
the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then it shali
be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its distributors and
shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1, evidence submitted page E-1 as well as approval document mentioned above.
The submitted documentation was reviewed by Helmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.

// / M NOA No. 10-0426.13
e arRoviD] ' Expiration Date: 05/26/2016

APPROYED
Approval Date: 05/26/2011
oS/Zé/ZOI/ Page 1



Gammans Skylight Systems, Inc.

A.

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

DRAWINGS:

1.

Drawing No. S-4098, sheets I through 8 of 8, dated March 24, 2010, last revised on
May 02, 2011, titled “Gammans Series 350, 400, 500 fixed Skylights”, prepared by
RW Building Consultants, Inc., signed & sealed by Ryan J. King, P.E., on May 09,
2011

TEST REPORT

1

Test report on Small Missile Impact Test, Cyclic Load Test, and Uniform Static air
Pressure Test on Gammans Series 350 Skylight System, prepared by Testing
Evaluation Laboratories, Inc., Report No. 01690151, dated 08/22/09, signed and
sealed by Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E., on April 20, 2010.

Test report on Large Missile Impact Test, Cyclic Load Test, and Uniform Static air
Pressure Test on Gammans Series 400 Skylight System, prepared by Certified Testing
Laboratories, Inc., Report No. CTLA-1642W-3, dated 04/12/07, signed and sealed by
Ramesh Patel, P.E., on April 13, 2007.

Test report on Large and Small Missile Impact Test, Cyclic Load Test, and Uniform
Static air Pressure Test on Gammans Series 500 Skylight System, prepared by
American Test Lab, Inc., Report No. ATLNC 0630.1-04, dated 02/22/05, signed and
sealed by David Johnson, P.E., on 11/29/10.

Test report on Large and Small Missile Impact Test, Cyclic Load Test, and Uniform
Static air Pressure Test on Gammans Series 350 Skylight System, prepared by
Testing Evaluation Laboratories, Inc., Report No. TEL 01690272, dated 08/03/10,
signed and sealed by Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E., on 12/07/10.

Addendum report to Test report Report No. TEL 01690272 on Gammans Series 350
Skylight System, prepared by Testing Evaluation Laboratories, Inc., dated 05/05/11,
signed and sealed by Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E., on 05/09/11.

CALCULATIONS

1.

Calculation titled Gammans Skylight, 7 pages, dated 12/08/10, signed and sealed by
Ryan J. King, P.E.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

1.

By Miami-Dade County Building and Neighborhood Compliance Department.

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1.

Solutia, Inc. NOA #08-0520.08, for Vanceva Composites Glass Interlayer.

l/c/cn At

CMelmy A, Makar, P.E., M.S.

BNC, Product Control Unit Supervisor
NOA No. 10-0426.13

Expiration Date: 05/26/2016

Approval Date: 05/26/2011




R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\S-4098.dwg, 54098

GAMMANS SKYLIGHT SYSTEMS 10 Beavers Street Newnan, GA 30263
SERIES 350, 400 & 500 ALUMINUM FIXED SKYLIGHT SYSTEM

"SMALL MISSILE IMPACT"
GENERAL NOTES

This praduct has been evaluated and isin compliance with the 2007 Florida Building Code {FBC) structural
requirements Including the "High Velocity Humicone Zone" (HVHZ).

1

- 00.56" MAX.

PAMEL

' MAX, OVERALL FRAME WIDTH

1

h the
Approved as complying wil
Florida Building Cpdo

Date © 3 o

NOA#

Miam Dade Proidu;cit%caﬁéol 1

>=g-1
No. 64619

T
O
2.  When used in the "HVHZ", for installations above 30 feet above grade, this product complies with section 1626 of w (L
the Florida Building Code as a small missile Impact resistant product and daes not require an impact resistant w
covering. Forinstallations 30 feet or less above grads, this product must be protected with an impact resistant g
covering that complles with Section 1624 of the Florida Building Code. <
3. The system detalled herein is generic and does not provide information far a specific site. A licensed engineer g nz.‘: -
or registered architect shall prepare site speciflc documents (including framing support and connections} to be <
used In conjunction with this document. D 5
4,  Permnit holder shall verify the adequacy of the existing structure to withstand new superimposed loads, ¢ g
5. This product meets waler infiltrafion requirements for "HVHZ". g P
4.  When used In the "HVHT" this product is to be installed above 30 ft. height above grade, Fﬁ o
7. Allsteel in contact with aluminum to be painted or plated, < CH
TABLE OF CONTENTS %ﬁé@.
SHEET# | DESCRIPTION vikspan
1 General notes and elevalions
2 Serles 350 detalls (single span) and b.o.m.
3 Seres 350 delalls {mulli-span
4 Sertes 350 details mulrtTi-spon and b.o.m. N
5 Series 400 defalls {mulfi-span
3 Series 400 detais mulTi—sgan and b.o.m. 183.43" x 116,257 40.56" x 85.13" 58.62" x 82.42" G2 +754 754
7 Sertes 500 defails (mufli-span '
8 Series 500 details {multispan} and b.o.m. 45 MAX - UNLIMITED WIDTH
FRAME WIDTH o 54,56" MAX,
~ PANEL
; 57.38 MAX
g o | D.L.O. * 1 o /
UNLIMITED WIDTH -— 23 * e T I 7 '
54.75" MAX, 54.75' MAX, n B "
S eaNm T eanm ] 8 T y ,,/’ | By 3
‘ 4 ¥ g ’ | 2 s o ¥ 9!
= ¥ / wo s =2 o
< o ) o é a ow &
B = 3
>0 / // // g o o g o o
Om L / 4 g S
: T g R = &N s ~
g 54.0' MAX. 3 e 5 52.5" MAX, o
b g iy ﬁ/ D.LO. g @ , Py & e 8 D.LO.
8 % 2 y o] y o] y (o] o ,'// T ¥
4 O r
SERIES 400 / SERIES 350 * SERIES 500
Multi-span Single-span Multi-span

54.75" X 32.48"

54.00" x 30.5¢4"

645" X .07

57.38" X 82.38"

Gl

+50.0

-50.0

52.50" x 82.75"

54.56" x 93.12"

+70.0 -70.0

Documents Prepared By:

UILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.
Of Authorization No. 9813

P.O. Box 230 Vairico FL. 33595

Phone No.: 813.659.9197

.
e,

Ryan J.

Florida Board of Professional Engineers

R
2

King P.

GAMMANS
SERIES 350, 400
500 FIXED SKYLIGHTS

PRODUCT:

GENERAL NOTES
AND ELEVATIONS

REVISIONS

11/11/10|REVISED PER DADE COMMENTS LFS

1 |05/02/11]REVISED PER DADE COMMENTS LFS | PART OR_ASSEMBLY:

1

NOJ DATE

oatE: 3/24/10

SCALE:  N.T.S,

DWG. BY: JK

CHK. BY: LFS

DRAWING NO.t
S5—4098

SHEET

1 oF 8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\5-4098.dwg, 2

S LSS ///////////
N Eem——————=———"| [/ )
5o d i
. * / =
i D |\ E
¥ |
& /] AR
Pl I P
9 1
. Jro&
i 17
4
SV
: 7 AV
E 1%
z‘./ - D L
/] T
__~7 o v . N 0 0 » . |\-|-
VAV A"V Ve
( 2 ) —m| 8" (TYP}
SERIES 350 PLAN VIEW
Single-span
l EXTERIOR
=
wu(um. )
. AN} =
// Sl INTERIOR
s
SEE GENERAL
' ) NOTES 3 8 4

/"1 \ CROSS SECTION

\2/

0.7g¢"

1.94'

|<—

o
=
o

Ko

2" —

1/4" ALUM PLATE
WELDED TO THE
7 INSIDE OF THE
FRAME TUBE

@ COMPRESSION PLAYE & COVER @ HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT TUBE

i 194

0.09"

ﬂ

—— 3.5"

r=—3.06"

LO.I25"

SERIES 350 RAFTER

—1-51 16" O.A. THICK GLASS

1/4" TEMPERED

7“2\ CROSS SECTION

\2/

/—AIR SPACE (1/2")

1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED

060" PYB BY DUPONT
1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED

Approved as complying with the

Flotida Building C
mm%%aﬂ
JI ade Product !

rization No. 9813
bl Y9
No. 64619

019"

[

@ HORIZONTAL COVER

——-|

2.5

— ‘-——0.88"

@ HORIZTONTAL MEMBER

BILL OF MATERIALS
[TEM # | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

D | 1/2'X 6" CARRIAGE BOLT W/NUT & WASHER STEEL

F 1#8X2"'PFH WOOD SCREW STEEL

1| SERIES 350 RAFTER 6063-15 ALUM.
2 | HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT TUBE 6063-T5 ALUM.,
3 ] 1/4-20x 1-1/2"' PH MACHINE SCREW 8.5 STAINLESS STEEL
4 | COMPRESSION PLATE & COVER 6063-T5 ALUM.
5 | HORIZONTAL MEMBER 6063-T5 ALUM.
6 | CURB W/ WOOD FILLER 6063-T5 ALUM.
7 | 1/4-20x1-1/2" FH MACHINE SCREW $.5. STAINLESS STEEL
8 | HORIZONTAL COVER 6063-T5 ALUM.
9 | 1/4-20x 1-1/2" SELF DRILLING SHEET METAL SCREW STEEL
10 | DOW CORNING 795 SILICONE SILICONE

11 |.25"X.5" FOAM TAPE (NORTON V990) -
12 | ALUM SPACER ALUM
13 | SIMCONE GASKET SILICONE

UILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.

P.0. Box 230 Valrice FL. 33595

Phone Neo.: B13.658.9197

Ppn,

Ryan J.

Florida Board of Professional Engineers

Certificate Of

Documents Prepared By:
R

King

GAMMANS
ES 350 DETAILS

SERIES 350, 400
500 FIXED SKYLIGHTS

PRODUCT:

)

SINGLE SPAN,

SE.‘EI

£ _COMMENTS LFS | PART OR ASSEMBLY:

REVISIONS

702/ 11|REVISED_PER DAD

i |05

71/11/710|REVISED PER DADE_COMMENTS __ | LFS

i

NOJ DATE

Joae: 3/24/10

SCALE: N.T.S.

DW6, BY: JK

CHK. BY: LFS

DRAWING NO.:
5-4088

sHEeT _2 oF _8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS ING.



R:\A - Projecis\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\5-4098.dwg, 3

4
iy

']
PN /

¢

O
a (3
[/ |
“AlN i -
S S IS S
SERIES 350 PLAN VIEW
Multi-span
NOTES:

1. Horzonlol compression plate continuous for full width.
2. Aftach each rafter to frame with [4) four item #19 al each end.
3.  Flashing secured with item #20 located 3" from each end and 18" o.c. thereafier,
4. Steel angle clip welded o tube and connected fo support stucture as shown,
5.  Flashing secured with lfem #20 located 3" from each end and 12" O.C. thereatter.
é. Frame jambs attached to support structure with item #22 located 18"

from each end and {4) more equally spaced (total ).

2P0

STEEL ANGLE CLIP
WELDED TO TUBE o

_

A A

SEE NOTE 6
22

20
SEENOTE 5

21

(4) 3/8" X 4" HEX HEAD LAG
SCREWS AT EACH END OF TUBE

/ 2\ CROSS SECTION

3/

SEE GENERAL
NOTES 3 & 4
{SHEET 1)

Ap——

85.13" MAX. PANELHEIGHT  ~A——

116.25" MAX, O.A, PANEL HEIGHT

SEE
NOTE
1

—

SILICONE
SEAL
(TYP)

6"MAXO.C.
SPACING

Approved as com(pzlyéng with the
i ildin (5
Florida Bui i E3A ”

Datc O L
NOA# I§°‘

Miami Dade Product Con
BylZ_{%ﬁ» M\. -

| I 1

F/
/4

o—*

¥/
[ 4

¥/
i

SEE

NOTE 2

A A,

ZZ I/I/I//

~
’
’
A
:
#

18
2.88" — el - 40 &' MAX O.C.
SPACING
/1)) CROSS SECTION
NEY
£'MAX O.C.
12) spoaciNG 6" MAX O.C.
SPACING
-— 0.95"
28) 60.56" MAX, | (8)
PANEL WIDTH I / }?‘D
1 |
| SEE
7 /@ b |3 /®NOTE 6
FDACH
=>@ T -'! -l..
= = - “ 1
PARTIAL .-."J..“:-“_L"'—-,

_J"/ 47 BRACKET o

' USED AT

4t ®

TR /) 0

SEE NOTE 4 o
26) (A) /73 \CROSS SECTION

NE

Jo

vore2 (16)

20
SEE GENERAL
NOTES 3 & 4
(SHEET 1)

SEENOTE 5

W/ RUBBER BACKED
FLAT WASHER

/ 4\ CROSS SECTION

i
")
2.333"‘7‘? 2
585. '52%,‘3
EEB S84y ¢
ag,-éﬂ'g z
m;zg@&
E%éz‘:i g
o] 3 -
Eaiﬁmié
s D e
E@ 23
13
=
QS s
S &
3870 3t
g"’aﬁ MR
BEE v
. B9 B
5| PRl v
3
[]
5|2
E1E)s
56
[T9] [ F¥]
22 §|
) e
213
o
S
hand |
ANE
1
DATE: 3/24/10
scaE  N.T.S.
DWG. BY: JK
CHK. BY: LFS
DRAWING NO.t
S—4098
SHEET _3 oF _8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



3 " B 2 T
20
S ?1: g < ‘f— l-‘ '_| . 5 Approved s comgiyms with s o
h " 1 in
1.9 —|—-—-»| _}_ |_‘2" —1_T_ B * ! 0.0 iﬂ___“ 115 %, ggt;;daﬁu f 2_2&011 . ﬁ gg
_ F_f 0.13" }:I%A i A Y ol 28 NI
T 1 [~ 275+ t - - M?ﬁm&v 1285y
@ COMPRESSION PLATE & COVER © HORIZONTAL COVER @ HORIZONTAL MEMBER @ REINFORCEMENT TUBE , 1 *a-' ;'i § § .g  §
RIIR A\
GLASS COVER CHANNEL ALUMINUM ANGLE CLIP & © q ¢ g
@ d )35 wide 9§ g
* .E 200 ¥
“ 5§93 €E5 ¢,
—] | 1.31 § 5 8 é '§ ﬁg 3
113 n‘ 5
] l—-— 0.19" I ——— ""'l"" 1.94 .g g :E % &,
g ! E K cd
3 g . [ 0.09" g
3 fn 3
L N m m
| I | BILL OF MATERIALS .
5.. L . ITEM # | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL g 35
0.125 A [2X10NG, 1 5YP [5.G. > 0.55) SUPPORT FRAMING WOOD o J Fd
G }ERAC-1 SADDLE CLP @ SERIES 350 RAFTER B | COMPRESSION PLATE AND COVER 6063-T5 ALUM, ¥ = i
2'wide C | HORIZONTAL COVER 606315 ALUM. Z53l.. 05
D__ | HORIZONTAL MEMBER 6063-T5 ALUM. 2313 o2
— 13 E__ | HORIZONTAL REINFORECMENT TUBE 606315 ALUM. ﬁmk‘é I
——_ﬂLL F__ | GLASS COVER CHANNEL 606315 ALUM. & (2 Al
Ly 013" G_ | BRAC - 1 SADDLE CLIP 4063-T5 ALUM. e m§ ol 3
a - _t H__ | ALUMINUM FRAME MEMBER 606315 ALUM. 3 S F
< L__J] J_ || STEEL ANGLE CLIP 3" WIDE ASTM A-36 STEEL o ke
== 138 I« -J _{ J__| ALUMINUM ANGLE CLIP 3.5" WIDE 6063-T5 ALUM. o a
S=— 0.09" 2" 1__ | SERIES 350 RAFTER 606315 ALUM. el
— 2| 4'x4"X.25" HORIZONTAL SUPPORT TUBE 6063-T5 ALUM,
@ ALUM. FRAME MEMBER | )SIEEL ANGLE CLIP 3 | GLAZING SPACER ALUM.
3 wide 6 |1XNALER WOOD 2
7__| SIICONE [DOW 795 SILICONE ung
8 | SILICONE (DOW 995 SIICONE ZZ
9 | SLICONE GASKET SILICONE 318 0
. 10 | 1/4 x 172" FOAM TAPE (NORTON V990) - iy
T/16 GLASS BITE 12_[1/#-20xZ P.A. 5.5. MACHINE SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 23 B
13 [1/420x 2" P.F.H.S.5. MACHINE SCREW STAINLESS STEEL o .?JJ
15/16" O.A 14__| SETTING BLOCK - dld| |*
(10) T IHICK GLASS 15 | BACKER ROD & SEALENT : ala
16__ | 3/8' 3" HEX HEAD THREADED BOLT w/ 3/8" LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS w/ NUT STEEL 2/
) 17_ | 3/8"%1.25" HWH SMS STEEL )
@\ = 174" TEMPERED 18 | 3/8"x3"HEX HEAD LAG SCREW STEEL ~o
= J ,/ AR SPACE [1/2) 19| #12x1.5" HEX HEAD SELF-DRILLING SMS STEEL N
= - 20 | #6x 1.5 PFHWS STEEL NN
= \;/ 1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED 21 | 3/8"x 4" HEX HEAD LAG SCREW STEEL 8l=
:—; 075" VANCEVA ™ 22 | #12 % 2.5" PPH SMS w/ FLAT WASHER STEEL N =
= STORM INTERLAYER BY SOLUTIA 23| 3/16'x1-11716" ALUMINUM BACKER PLATE STEEL =
= \ 24| #14 X 2" HEX HEAD SELF-DRILLING SMS STEEL oATE: 3/24/10
./ £ 1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED 26 | 1/4'SHM - SCAE: N.T.S.
o 27 | 4x4No. 2 SYP [5.G. 2 0.55] SUPPORT BEAM WOOD oWG. BY:  JK
28| .040" ALUMINUM FLASHING ALUM cHk. B:  LFS
G2 GLAZING DETAIL DRAWING NO.:
S—-4098
SHEET _4 ofF _8

R:\A - Prgjects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\S-4098.dwg, 4

© 2010 R.W. BUiLDING CONSULTANTS INC.



R:VA - Projects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\S5-4098.dwg, 5

P

Approved as complying with the
Florida Builging Cede

Date il
NOA# [0~

it/ zo!
Miami Dade Product Conz'ol
vl depf i~

S-q-
No. 64519

NOTES:

1. Located &" from each
comer & 6" 0.C. Max,

2. Located 3'from ecach
comer & 12" 0.c. max,

L
TR

Y v/ O Y, @) /

? ’4// 3 14// @ ,4/ O
—

? 4 O @ v/ 0 / O
7 / b /

/ t

S S AN S S S 7

<>,
SERIES 400 PLAN VIEW
Multi-span

SEE GENERAL
NOTES 3 & 4
(SHEET 1)

/4 \ CROSS SECTION /"5 "\ CROSS SECTION /"8 \ CROSS SECTION

&/ \&/ &/

UILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.
P.O. Box 230 Valrico FL. 33585

Phone No. 813.659.9197

Florida Board of Professional Engineers
Certificate Of Authorizagtion No. 5813

R

Documents Prepared- By: .

Ry%:i-ng

GAMMANS
500 FIXED SKYUIGHTS
SERIES 400 DETAILS

SERIES 350, 400

PRODUCT:

MULTI-SPAN)

(

LFS | PART OR_ASSEMBLY:

LFS|

BY |

REVISIONS

05/02/11|REVISED PER DADE COMMENTS
11/11/10|REVISED PER DADE_COMMENTS

1
1

NOi DATE

DATE: 3/24/10

SCALE:  N.T.S.

DWG. BY: JK

fenk. BY:  LFS

[orawiNG No.:
5—-4098

SHEET _5 oF _8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\S—4098.dwg, 6

BILL OF MATERIALS

{TEM & | DESCRIPFTION MATERIAL

1 SERIES 400 RAFTER (6043-T6 ALUMINUM) 6063-15 ALUM.
2 COMPRESSION PL. & COVER 606315 ALUM.
3 GLAZING BAR §063-15 ALUM.
4 GLAZING BLADE 6063-T5 ALUM.
§ HORIZONTAL COVER 6063-15 ALUM.
é SCREW SPLINE INSERT 6063-15 ALUM.
7 CONT. HORIZONTAL MEMBER (6063-T6 ALUMINUM) 6063-T5 ALUM.
8 GLAZING SPACER ALUM.,

? SILICONE GASKET SILICONE

10 DOW CORNING 995 SILICONE SILICONE

11 25" X .5" FOAM TAPE [NORTON V990} -

12 GLAZING SHIM wOOD

13 3/4" PLYWOOD OR FRAMING wOOoD

14 040" ALUM. FLASHING ALUM,

15 1/4-20 X 1-1/4"M.S. STEEL

16 3/8" X 2" CARRIAGE BOLT W/ NUT AND LOCK WASHER STEEL

17 | FENDER WASHER STEEL

18 1/8"8.5. BACKER PLATE 3.8,

19 1/8"8.5. POP RIVET 3.5,

20 | END CLOSURE CAP 6063-T5 ALUM.
21 ALUM, GLAZING SHIM ALUM.

22 | .060" ALUM. FLASHING ALUM.

23 | #6X1-1/2'PPH WOOD SCREW STEEL

24 | ALUM. ANGLE BRACKETS 6063-T5 ALUM.

25 11/4-20 X 2-1/2" FLATHD. M8, §.8. 3.3,

26 | ALUM. GLASS SUPPORT PLATES ALUM,

27 | 1/420X2-1/2' PANHD MS. 8.8 3.5,

28 | 2X BUCK FRAMING (8G. >= 0.55) WOOD

29 3/8" X 3" CARRIAGE BOLT W/ NUT AND LOCK WASHER STEEL

30 | 1/2" X2' CARRIAGE BOLT W/ 3/8" LOCK WASHER AND NUT FENDER WASHER STEEL

31 1/4-20 X 2" PFH SELF-TAPPING SMS W/ FLAT HEAT WASHER STEEL

32 #6 X 1-1/2" PFH WOOD SCREW STEEL

33 3/8" X 4-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT W/ 3/8" LOCK WASHER AND NUT FENDER WASHER STEEL

ALUMINUM ANGLE BRACKET
3"wide

0.125" —==

|-7 11/16" GLASS BITE

e

L

|

~

‘\«\»

( ) SERIES 400 RAFTER

2-5“

If —=1 |=~—0.125"

25—

( : ) CONT. HORIZONTAL MEMBER

N

1-5/16" THK,
GLASS

1/4 TEMPERED
AIR SPACE {1/2")

1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED
060" PYB BY SOLUTIA
174" HEAT STRENGTHENED

l*—L%“—ﬂ

S

COMP. PL. & COVER

[/

0.7

tn
o]

r

GLAZING BLADE

~=—(.188"

Approved as complying with the

Florida Bui dm de i
Patc 22

NOAT Lo J)ade Produc%ﬂ i

il Lopd it~

|—7 0.438"

l—EQJgLéﬂ
T
( : ) GLAZING BAR

i

-
( : ) HORIZONTAL COVER
Ll 49" 4—‘

0.375"

0.15¢6"

0.

0.125

( : )SCREWSPI.INE INSERT

n
o gn
TR
.ﬂgglﬁd\.:v-
TE P
EH ot :
235 g5
885 pENY
& ody §
OxXzZ% 2
Zo, L
53-5“5 ;
IR
K
§@§§§
o
8
=
0o
ECB
gg is
kg ‘L O’_-.‘
3 Bolg 92
al& ns
Qa8 g WY
o B[ BE
g |2
g6l
S8 2
Wiy
22 [2
o
|
2
[4[S
-2
NN
N~
(=] [
SIS
Q1=°
v-‘-o'
=z
oare: 3/24/10
scAE  N.T.S.
DWG. BY: JK
CHK. BY: LFS
DRAWING NO.:
S—4098

SHEET 6 oF _8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



others, see general notes 3

and 4 {sheet 1}

7
Z/////////////////4{//////E/ SIS N LI I SIS, “ Approved oo comglyig il the e p
Fiorida m £ "
7 e bue 05/ L6/ Zoll d g £2
/ / / SEE GENERAL e X M 2520 o
? l/// J// NOTES 3 & 4 10 12 SEE NOTE 2 ?UII i Dade Product Conire g G.'oa_! " $ “\L g
7 / D / (SHEET 1) 5 @ By : SEB S5
2 : 7 N\
; / 7 v ¢ 5 8% 3 EENN
7 V4 ped,c2 8
/) / § 34 5 5 5
/// O /@ - E Boi |§§ I
? / B T + s % @ :E g %
1 /) // A 5 3 -
@ ; 2 / \ ] ™~ SEENOTE 3 . ™~ SEENOTE 3 3
? 33 5d w
N/ ; &
] /
N/ / G A S L
? / / mS s EE
7 1F 1F ~ 1"\ CROSS SECTION / 2"\ CROSS SECTION 3895 99
S ’/////////////////// 7 W g"’@ % o5
> Sel %g
s Ll.l Q
SERIES 500 PLAN VIEW Gl "5z @
Multi-span 15) SEENOTE2 g E
[0l
@ SEENOTE 2 7)0) |(3 4l
5
15)(3) (6 ¢ g
s
©\ S =¥ e . 3
e, 16
o == o e I s o = s D iy '(16) 33| 2
SEE NOTE 3 T L & gE-'F él
“““““““ ~] J- 1/8"SS POP RIVETS (TYP.) DS L T — / o
| SEE NOTE 3 § %
(14) seenote ‘ @ SEE Nzgy“-r—.-«-(;g.__ \@ =
i inin [ NN == . SEE NOTE 1 QE‘E
WA Yo\ % ® B
419" —= —
NOTES: SEE GENERAL SEE GENERAL 2
. Located 3" from eoch NOTES 3 & 4 NOTES 3 & 4 oAte: 3/24,/10
comer and 6" 0.c. max. (SHEET 1) {SHEET 1) SCALE:  N.T.S.
. Located 6" f
NS .";’-‘Lfc","ﬁ,f.‘cx, /"3 \ CROSS SECTION / 8\ CROSS SECTION /5 "\ CROSS SECTION oS
. Framing connection by \7/ \7/ \7/ ST

S5—-4098

sheer _7/_ oF _8

R:\A - Projects\Project Foiders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\5-4098.dwg, 7

© 2D1D R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



R\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 1501 - 1600\PF 1535\D. RWBC Drawings\S-4098.dwg, 8

BilL OF MATERIALS

g

244"

- 1.94" —»

| b

i
|

012" —] }— in

TEM # | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
A [ 2XWOOD RAFIER {8.G. >=0.55) WOOD
B |2'x2' WOOD NALER WOOD
€ |ROOF SHEATHING {0.040" ALUMINUM FLASHING PLUS 1/2" PLYWOOD) ALUM/WOOD
1 | SERIES 500 RAFTER {6063-T6 ALUMINUM) 6063-T5 ALUM.
2 |HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT TUBE 4063-T5 ALUM.
3 |HORIZONTAL COVER 6063-T5 ALUM.
4 [ BRAC-1 SADDLE CLIP 6063-T5 ALUM.
5 | COMPRESSION PLATE & COVER 4063-T5 ALUM.
6 | HORIZONTAL MEMBER 4063-T5 ALUM.
7 | SILICONE (DOW 795) SILCONE
8 | SILCONE (DOW 995) SILICONE
9 | SILCONE GASKET SILICONE
10 |1/4"x 1/2° FOAM TAPE [NORTON V990] -
11 | EPDM GASKET {#680) EDPM
12 | 1/4-20 x 1-1/2° PH MACHINE SCREW $.5 S.S.
13 [1/2"x 3-1/2" HH BOLT [ASTM-A307) W/ WASHER & NUT STEEL
14 | 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" SELF DRILLING SHEET METAL SCREW STEEL
15 [1/4-20x 1-1/2" FH MACHINE SCREW S.S. S.S.
16 | 3/4" X 2-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT W/ NUT AND LOCK WASHER STEEL

I“_ 0.19" g
@ SILCONE GASKET

0.19" —=i E—

@ HORIZONTAL COVER

@ SERIES 500 RAFTER

0.75" GLASS BITE

. 3
4 S
T

0.09" —=

(19 (12

@ COMPRESSION PLATE & COVER
1

@ GLAZING DETAIL

0.88"

|+—— 25" ———— =]

( )HORIZONTAI. MEMBER

N

@ HORITONTAL REINFORCEMENT TUBE

1/2' THK,
GLASS

¥iosida Building Cpde

Miami

Approved as complying with the

Date_ 05 2o Zﬁ
# 49452&:.-
o ',D'aadc Product Oélﬁml

m&{%%iééﬁ;v

/— 1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED

060" PVB BY DUPONT

1/4" HEAT STRENGTHENED

ft——— 3 ——— o

4"

0.09" —] j-u—

g e
gn %E\.
28 d Y g
@.-'z“*-g
gBmE !
'3-53'9,5\'\ 8
g‘gﬁ-:go n.
TTHIRY
2 3,585 §,
Eanin.gﬁ :
[re
o =
0S
2 Em
o¥el &2
g?;"‘s-"aﬁ
= O
EMs 5ZF
B s
L Bold
= I R
2 o =
2 b
o 0.
Bl&}
55
3|
818 lo|
wlw| (5
313 2
o
Bl |
a8
518
=2
™
Stz
SIS
8l=®
t—\v—d
=
oaE: 3/24/10
SCAE:  N.T.S,
DWG. BY: JK
CHK. BY: LFS
DRAWING NO.:
5-4098

SHEET _8 oF _8

© 2010 R.W. BUILDING CONSLLTANTE INE.



